Question 2: Would you say that in general your healthis...?

EXCELLENT _ VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW. Count
Kentucky Residents 17.5% 26.3% 26.5% 19.7% 9.9% .0% 1677
Sex Male 15.6% 28.7% 26.4% 19.4% 9.9% 805
Female 19.3% 24.0% 26.6% 20.1% 9.9% 1% 871
Race African-American 30.2% 13.1% 27.4% 23.4% 5.9% 114
White 16.6% 26.6% 26.7% 19.6% 10.4% .0% 1512
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 33.5% 40.0% 17.3% 5.9% 3.3% 345
30 to 45 18.3% 23.5% 26.6% 23.3% 8.4% 569
46 to 64 11.6% 22.0% 29.1% 24.1% 13.0% 1% 476
65 and over 6.6% 21.4% 33.1% 22.7% 16.2% 276
Education Less than high school 11.8% 12.8% 23.9% 28.8% 22.7% 434
High school graduate 16.1% 25.4% 28.1% 21.4% 8.8% .1% 557
Some college 20.6% 32.5% 27.9% 15.2% 3.8% 419
College graduate 25.6% 39.5% 25.6% 8.1% 1.1% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 3.1% 19.9% 25.3% 34.6% 17.1% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 11.2% 23.0% 26.9% 27.6% 11.3% 307
Above 200% FPL 26.1% 32.5% 26.3% 11.2% 3.8% 1% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 19.0% 26.8% 26.5% 18.8% 8.8% 1% 1353
No 11.4% 23.9% 26.4% 23.6% 14.7% 323
Party ID Democrat 18.7% 22.5% 24.4% 23.4% 11.0% 1% 723
Independent 14.6% 29.0% 22.0% 18.5% 15.8% 243
Republican 18.8% 29.8% 30.2% 14.6% 6.6% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 14.3% 28.8% 24.9% 24.2% 7.8% 464
Louisville Area 18.7% 23.7% 32.7% 16.6% 8.3% 360
Northern Kentucky 18.5% 31.2% 22.9% 22.1% 5.3% 158
Lexington Area 24.1% 28.9% 27.5% 14.7% 4.7% 287
Appalachian ADDs 15.3% 21.9% 23.4% 20.1% 19.2% 2% 408
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 18.5% 24.7% 26.8% 20.2% 9.7% 1% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 4.7% 52.8% 29.0% 1.8% 11.7% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 18.4% 27.6% 25.9% 21.8% 6.3% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 14.5% 28.9% 25.7% 18.0% 12.8% 328
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Question 2: Would you say that in general your healthis...?

EXCELLENT _ VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 18.1% 25.9% 28.3% 17.3% 10.4% 1% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 15.7% 27.6% 20.3% 28.1% 8.2% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 23.5% 31.6% 29.1% 12.4% 3.3% 1% 678
Medicare 4.8% 14.8% 35.2% 24.3% 20.8% 241

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #3, December 2010
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

Page 2 of 81



Question 6: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE

INFORMATION ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.3% 71.9% .8% 1677
Sex Male 26.6% 72.5% .8% 805
Female 27.9% 71.4% 7% 872
Race African-American 30.5% 69.5% 114
White 27.6% 71.6% .8% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 29.8% 70.2% 345
30to 45 29.6% 70.1% 2% 569
46 to 64 24.5% 74.4% 1.2% 476
65 and over 24.7% 73.1% 2.2% 276
Education Less than high school 32.6% 66.1% 1.3% 434
High school graduate 23.7% 75.2% 1.1% 558
Some college 22.2% 77.6% 2% 419
College graduate 34.9% 64.9% 2% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 26.0% 74.0% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 25.3% 73.1% 1.6% 307
Above 200% FPL 23.8% 75.9% .3% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 26.7% 72.5% .8% 1353
No 29.7% 69.5% 7% 323
Party ID Democrat 25.2% 73.7% 1.1% 723
Independent 27.4% 71.0% 1.5% 243
Republican 29.7% 70.1% 2% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 25.5% 73.7% .8% 464
Louisville Area 25.0% 74.5% .5% 360
Northern Kentucky 28.3% 70.1% 1.6% 158
Lexington Area 24.1% 75.7% 2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 33.3% 65.7% 1.1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 24.6% 74.3% 1.1% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 26.5% 73.5% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 36.7% 63.1% 2% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 30.6% 69.3% .0% 328
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Question 6: Do you feel you have enough information about the health reform law to understand how it will impact you

personally, or not?

YES, HAVE ENOUGH

NO, DO NOT HAVE

INFORMATION ENOUGH INFORMATION DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 26.6% 72.6% 8% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 29.5% 69.9% .6% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 26.9% 72.4% 1% 679
Medicare 26.7% 72.6% 7% 241
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Question 7: As you may know, a new health reform bill was signed into law earlier this year. Given what you know about the new health reform law, do you have a generally
favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 9.6% 16.8% 21.9% 25.5% 26.2% 1670
Sex Male 10.7% 13.5% 20.3% 31.7% 23.8% 802
Female 8.7% 19.7% 23.3% 19.8% 28.4% 868
Race African-American 22.2% 26.7% 12.4% 1.3% 37.5% 114
White 8.9% 16.0% 22.9% 27.3% 24.9% 1505
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 7.8% 23.7% 23.7% 11.4% 33.4% 345
30 to 45 10.9% 19.8% 20.6% 30.4% 18.4% 568
46 to 64 8.6% 12.1% 24.3% 30.3% 24.7% 471
65 and over 11.5% 10.1% 17.9% 25.4% 35.2% 274
Education Less than high school 8.2% 13.6% 21.0% 16.2% 41.0% 434
High school graduate 5.4% 15.9% 23.2% 29.9% 25.5% 554
Some college 13.7% 18.9% 20.8% 26.0% 20.6% 416
College graduate 14.8% 20.7% 21.7% 31.1% 11.8% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 6.6% 11.1% 25.1% 26.2% 30.9% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.6% 12.9% 22.6% 25.3% 26.6% 306
Above 200% FPL 9.7% 18.1% 21.2% 31.6% 19.4% 639
Registered to Vote Yes 10.2% 14.9% 23.8% 27.4% 23.8% 1347
No 7.2% 24.6% 14.1% 17.8% 36.3% 322
Party ID Democrat 14.4% 23.4% 20.5% 12.7% 29.0% 721
Independent 11.0% 15.0% 12.8% 26.5% 34.8% 243
Republican 1.7% 8.8% 30.0% 40.9% 18.5% 573
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 10.0% 14.9% 25.5% 25.1% 24.5% 463
Louisville Area 13.3% 18.8% 18.4% 23.6% 26.0% 358
Northern Kentucky 8.3% 19.9% 23.6% 25.6% 22.5% 157
Lexington Area 8.4% 20.0% 14.3% 30.0% 27.1% 286
Appalachian ADDs 7.4% 13.5% 25.6% 24.6% 29.0% 406
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 10.0% 16.9% 21.7% 24.8% 26.7% 1116
R Born in Appalachia Only 4.4% 22.7% 31.6% 18.0% 23.2% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 10.3% 16.9% 22.8% 30.4% 19.6% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 8.5% 15.9% 21.3% 25.6% 28.7% 324
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Question 7: As you may know, a new health reform bill was signed into law earlier this year. Given what you know about the new health reform law, do
you have a generally favorable or generally unfavorable opinion of it?

VERY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT VERY
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE UNFAVORABLE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 10.1% 16.7% 20.7% 25.9% 26.5% 1290
Not insured/Don't Know 8.0% 16.9% 26.0% 24.1% 25.0% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 9.7% 16.4% 21.3% 31.4% 21.3% 676
Medicare 9.0% 11.4% 26.4% 25.7% 27.5% 240
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Question 9: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Providing tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 81.5% 6.5% 11.1% .9% 1672
Sex Male 82.3% 5.5% 11.4% 7% 803
Female 80.7% 7.3% 10.9% 1.1% 869
Race African-American 88.4% 5.1% 6.0% .5% 114
White 81.0% 6.7% 11.4% .9% 1507
Age of Respondent 18to 29 71.8% 5.8% 22.3% 345
30to 45 85.8% 4.6% 8.9% .8% 569
46 to 64 84.3% 7.4% 7.1% 1.2% 474
65 and over 79.8% 9.6% 8.8% 1.8% 273
Education Less than high school 84.9% 4.9% 8.9% 1.2% 431
High school graduate 79.5% 9.3% 10.6% .6% 556
Some college 81.4% 5.3% 12.7% 7% 419
College graduate 80.1% 5.1% 13.4% 1.4% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 86.6% 7.0% 5.3% 1.1% 310
Between 100% and 200% FPL 79.4% 5.3% 14.3% .9% 307
Above 200% FPL 80.2% 6.1% 13.1% .6% 638
Registered to Vote Yes 82.4% 6.5% 10.3% .8% 1351
No 77.5% 6.4% 14.9% 1.2% 321
Party ID Democrat 84.9% 6.6% 7.1% 1.4% 722
Independent 79.7% 7.1% 12.4% 1% 241
Republican 81.1% 6.1% 12.2% .6% 574
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 85.0% 5.6% 9.0% A% 461
Louisville Area 81.8% 4.3% 13.0% .9% 358
Northern Kentucky 77.7% 10.0% 10.9% 1.5% 157
Lexington Area 78.7% 5.7% 14.3% 1.3% 287
Appalachian ADDs 80.7% 8.5% 9.9% 1.0% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 82.3% 6.0% 11.1% .6% 1115
R Born in Appalachia Only 70.0% 5.9% 24.1% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 79.8% 6.8% 11.4% 2.0% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 80.6% 8.0% 10.3% 1.2% 328
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Question 9: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Providing tax credits to small businesses that offer coverage to their employees.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 80.1% 7.8% 11.1% 9% 1295
Not insured/Don't Know 86.1% 1.8% 11.2% .9% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 80.2% 8.5% 11.0% .3% 678
Medicare 82.4% 8.4% 8.0% 1.2% 240
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Question 10: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Allowing children to stay on their parents' insurance plan until age 26.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 67.7% 22.6% 8.1% 1.6% 1674
Sex Male 63.7% 25.9% 8.0% 2.3% 803
Female 71.3% 19.6% 8.1% .9% 871
Race African-American 73.5% 22.5% 3.1% .9% 114
White 67.6% 22.7% 8.1% 1.7% 1509
Age of Respondent 18to 29 71.7% 21.0% 6.8% 5% 345
30to 45 67.4% 20.3% 10.5% 1.8% 569
46 to 64 70.0% 23.2% 5.7% 1.1% 476
65 and over 59.1% 28.3% 9.2% 3.5% 274
Education Less than high school 70.1% 24.2% 4.5% 1.3% 432
High school graduate 70.2% 19.9% 8.4% 1.5% 557
Some college 67.8% 22.7% 7.1% 2.4% 419
College graduate 58.8% 25.1% 15.2% .8% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 73.1% 16.6% 6.6% 3.7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 72.7% 20.1% 6.8% 4% 307
Above 200% FPL 62.9% 26.5% 10.0% .6% 640
Registered to Vote Yes 66.2% 24.5% 8.2% 1.1% 1353
No 73.8% 14.6% 7.7% 3.8% 322
Party ID Democrat 76.7% 15.6% 7.1% .6% 723
Independent 64.3% 27.7% 5.7% 2.3% 241
Republican 58.5% 30.3% 10.2% 1.0% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 68.2% 18.9% 12.1% .8% 461
Louisville Area 69.2% 21.2% 5.7% 3.8% 360
Northern Kentucky 62.7% 26.3% 9.6% 1.4% 157
Lexington Area 64.9% 28.0% 7.0% 2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 69.7% 22.9% 5.8% 1.5% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 66.2% 22.8% 9.0% 2.0% 1117
R Born in Appalachia Only 82.0% 9.4% 8.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 71.9% 21.3% 6.7% 1% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 69.2% 23.8% 5.6% 1.4% 328
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Question 10: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Allowing children to stay on their parents' insurance plan until age 26.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 66.6% 24.0% 8.4% 1.0% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 71.4% 17.8% 7.0% 3.7% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 65.2% 24.4% 9.9% .6% 679
Medicare 66.6% 24.3% 7.8% 1.2% 241
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Question 11: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from setting lifetime limits on the total amount they will spend on a

person's health care.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 59.6% 24.9% 12.3% 3.2% 1666
Sex Male 57.4% 25.3% 15.0% 2.3% 799
Female 61.7% 24.4% 9.8% 4.1% 867
Race African-American 65.3% 24.3% 9.1% 1.3% 114
White 59.4% 24.5% 12.6% 3.5% 1501
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 49.7% 21.3% 26.2% 2.7% 345
30 to 45 70.9% 18.1% 9.8% 1.1% 569
46 to 64 60.9% 27.7% 7.1% 4.3% 469
65 and over 46.7% 38.6% 8.4% 6.3% 272
Education Less than high school 55.0% 27.4% 10.1% 7.5% 428
High school graduate 56.4% 28.2% 14.1% 1.4% 554
Some college 64.5% 20.1% 13.9% 1.5% 418
College graduate 66.2% 21.4% 9.4% 2.9% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 58.7% 24.6% 12.2% 4.5% 306
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.7% 19.6% 15.3% 3.4% 307
Above 200% FPL 60.8% 26.3% 11.7% 1.3% 636
Registered to Vote Yes 59.4% 25.9% 11.2% 3.5% 1345
No 60.4% 20.7% 16.8% 2.2% 321
Party ID Democrat 68.5% 22.4% 6.2% 2.9% 718
Independent 50.1% 26.3% 19.1% 4.5% 241
Republican 53.5% 27.9% 16.5% 2.0% 573
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 59.5% 24.1% 11.6% 4.8% 459
Louisville Area 58.3% 26.2% 12.8% 2.7% 359
Northern Kentucky 49.4% 30.2% 17.0% 3.3% 157
Lexington Area 62.4% 24.4% 11.2% 2.0% 287
Appalachian ADDs 62.9% 22.8% 11.6% 2.7% 404
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 59.7% 24.3% 12.4% 3.6% 1109
R Born in Appalachia Only 45.3% 54.7% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 64.0% 23.9% 9.3% 2.9% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 57.7% 29.0% 11.0% 2.3% 328
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Question 11: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from setting lifetime limits on the total amount they

will spend on a person's health care.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 59.0% 26.7% 11.0% 3.3% 1289
Not insured/Don't Know 61.6% 18.6% 16.9% 2.9% 376
Type of Insurance Employer based 60.6% 27.8% 9.0% 2.6% 678
Medicare 53.3% 29.2% 12.7% 4.8% 241
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Question 12: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Gradually closing the medicare prescription drug ‘doughnut hole' or ‘coverage gap' so seniors will no

longer be required to pay the full cost of mediciations when they reach the gap.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 75.9% 13.0% 8.3% 2.8% 1672
Sex Male 72.7% 15.4% 10.1% 1.8% 803
Female 78.9% 10.8% 6.6% 3.6% 869
Race African-American 75.1% 17.8% 4.0% 3.1% 114
White 75.8% 12.7% 8.7% 2.7% 1507
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 70.7% 14.0% 12.1% 3.2% 345
30 to 45 78.8% 10.4% 8.8% 2.0% 569
46 to 64 78.5% 13.2% 5.6% 2.7% 473
65 and over 72.4% 16.8% 6.9% 3.8% 273
Education Less than high school 77.6% 18.9% 2.8% 7% 432
High school graduate 74.5% 11.7% 9.3% 4.4% 557
Some college 83.8% 6.2% 7.6% 2.5% 417
College graduate 63.6% 17.3% 16.0% 3.1% 259
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 81.2% 12.3% 6.2% .3% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 78.4% 11.6% 8.3% 1.6% 307
Above 200% FPL 70.9% 13.2% 11.1% 4.8% 638
Registered to Vote Yes 74.4% 13.3% 8.9% 3.4% 1350
No 82.4% 11.9% 5.5% 2% 322
Party ID Democrat 79.7% 14.9% 3.9% 1.5% 723
Independent 81.8% 11.6% 4.8% 1.7% 241
Republican 68.4% 11.9% 14.8% 4.9% 573
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 80.4% 10.2% 7.7% 1.7% 460
Louisville Area 75.7% 9.9% 10.1% 4.2% 360
Northern Kentucky 74.0% 12.9% 11.6% 1.5% 157
Lexington Area 69.7% 17.2% 8.1% 5.0% 287
Appalachian ADDs 76.3% 16.0% 6.0% 1.6% 407
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 75.5% 12.6% 8.7% 3.2% 1116
R Born in Appalachia Only 65.8% 4.7% 29.4% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 79.6% 9.9% 9.5% 1.0% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 75.7% 17.1% 4.4% 2.8% 326
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Question 12: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Gradually closing the medicare prescription drug 'doughnut hole' or ‘coverage gap' so

seniors will no longer be required to pay the full cost of mediciations when they reach the gap.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 73.6% 14.5% 9.1% 2.8% 1294
Not insured/Don't Know 83.8% 8.1% 5.5% 2.7% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 73.9% 12.4% 11.3% 2.5% 678
Medicare 75.1% 15.6% 6.2% 3.0% 240
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Question 13: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Creating an insurance option, or high risk pool, for those people whose pre-existing conditions currently

make it difficult for them to find and buy affordable health insurance.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 70.5% 19.1% 8.0% 2.4% 1671
Sex Male 67.4% 21.1% 9.1% 2.5% 803
Female 73.4% 17.3% 7.0% 2.4% 868
Race African-American 81.2% 13.7% 4.8% .3% 114
White 69.4% 19.8% 8.3% 2.5% 1506
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 69.4% 18.6% 11.2% .8% 345
30 to 45 77.3% 13.8% 7.0% 2.0% 569
46 to 64 66.7% 23.3% 7.5% 2.6% 472
65 and over 64.9% 23.8% 6.7% 4.6% 274
Education Less than high school 68.7% 22.6% 5.4% 3.2% 432
High school graduate 70.0% 20.4% 7.9% 1.7% 555
Some college 73.0% 17.2% 8.0% 1.8% 418
College graduate 70.6% 14.0% 12.4% 3.0% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 77.8% 19.7% 2.3% 2% 310
Between 100% and 200% FPL 68.9% 20.7% 7.6% 2.9% 306
Above 200% FPL 69.2% 18.2% 11.2% 1.4% 639
Registered to Vote Yes 70.3% 19.4% 7.9% 2.3% 1349
No 71.1% 17.7% 8.3% 2.8% 322
Party ID Democrat 76.7% 16.3% 5.2% 1.8% 721
Independent 72.9% 13.9% 9.7% 3.4% 241
Republican 61.7% 25.5% 10.3% 2.6% 574
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 70.7% 19.7% 6.9% 2.7% 459
Louisville Area 68.6% 20.0% 8.8% 2.5% 360
Northern Kentucky 68.8% 20.6% 8.2% 2.4% 157
Lexington Area 71.8% 18.1% 9.0% 1.1% 287
Appalachian ADDs 71.6% 17.8% 7.7% 2.9% 408
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 70.9% 18.8% 8.2% 2.1% 1114
R Born in Appalachia Only 79.7% 17.4% 2.9% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 68.4% 19.6% 10.5% 1.5% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 69.8% 20.0% 6.1% 4.1% 327
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Question 13: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Creating an insurance option, or high risk pool, for those people whose pre-existing

conditions currently make it difficult for them to find and buy affordable health insurance.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 68.5% 20.5% 8.1% 2.9% 1293
Not insured/Don't Know 77.2% 14.2% 7.7% 9% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 65.9% 22.2% 9.6% 2.3% 676
Medicare 71.4% 20.7% 5.5% 2.4% 241
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Question 14: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from denying coverage to children who have a pre-existing health problem.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 76.0% 18.4% 4.9% 7% 1673
Sex Male 74.0% 19.5% 6.3% 1% 803
Female 77.8% 17.4% 3.6% 1.2% 870
Race African-American 78.3% 17.7% 4.0% 114
White 76.1% 18.2% 4.9% .8% 1508
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 77.9% 16.1% 6.0% 345
30 to 45 79.7% 15.3% 4.4% 1% 569
46 to 64 76.3% 18.3% 4.9% 5% 475
65 and over 65.1% 28.8% 4.5% 1.7% 273
Education Less than high school 71.6% 22.1% 5.9% 4% 432
High school graduate 70.5% 24.0% 4.5% 1.0% 556
Some college 85.7% 10.7% 2.9% .8% 419
College graduate 79.2% 13.4% 7.1% 4% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 72.1% 23.1% 4.1% 7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 71.2% 26.0% 2.8% 307
Above 200% FPL 80.3% 12.6% 6.4% 1% 639
Registered to Vote Yes 76.2% 18.1% 5.0% 7% 1351
No 75.1% 19.8% 4.4% 7% 322
Party ID Democrat 77.0% 21.0% 1.8% .3% 723
Independent 76.3% 17.4% 5.9% 4% 241
Republican 73.8% 16.7% 8.2% 1.4% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 78.0% 18.0% 3.4% .6% 460
Louisville Area 76.4% 17.2% 5.5% .8% 360
Northern Kentucky 64.9% 30.2% 4.7% 2% 157
Lexington Area 80.6% 10.8% 7.4% 1.2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 74.2% 20.9% 4.4% 5% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 76.8% 17.9% 4.4% .9% 1116
R Born in Appalachia Only 50.6% 18.2% 31.2% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 73.9% 19.0% 6.3% .8% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 76.2% 19.9% 3.9% 328
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Question 14: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Prohibiting insurance companies from denying coverage to children who have a pre-existing health problem.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 75.5% 18.9% 5.0% .6% 1295
Not insured/Don't Know 77.6% 17.0% 4.5% .9% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 77.2% 17.3% 5.0% 4% 678
Medicare 66.1% 26.6% 5.8% 1.6% 240
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Question 15: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Requiring all new health plans to provide their customers access to basic preventive health care services,

such as screenings and immunizations, without charging the customer any co-payment.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 78.1% 12.7% 7.7% 1.5% 1675
Sex Male 74.7% 15.3% 8.4% 1.6% 803
Female 81.2% 10.3% 7.0% 1.5% 871
Race African-American 77.4% 19.4% 3.2% 114
White 78.2% 12.1% 8.0% 1.7% 1509
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 72.3% 15.6% 10.7% 1.3% 345
30 to 45 84.9% 8.3% 6.8% 569
46 to 64 79.0% 11.8% 6.3% 2.9% 476
65 and over 70.4% 19.0% 7.9% 2.7% 274
Education Less than high school 78.8% 12.0% 5.4% 3.8% 432
High school graduate 76.5% 14.1% 8.3% 1.2% 557
Some college 81.8% 9.5% 8.2% .5% 419
College graduate 74.7% 15.8% 9.2% .3% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 83.1% 6.2% 7.1% 3.6% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 81.8% 12.1% 5.9% 2% 307
Above 200% FPL 73.5% 17.6% 8.7% .3% 640
Registered to Vote Yes 76.5% 14.5% 7.6% 1.5% 1353
No 84.8% 5.2% 8.0% 1.9% 322
Party ID Democrat 83.3% 8.9% 6.2% 1.6% 723
Independent 84.4% 6.6% 7.9% 1.1% 241
Republican 68.9% 20.8% 9.4% .9% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 81.0% 7.9% 8.7% 2.4% 461
Louisville Area 72.8% 17.9% 7.8% 1.6% 360
Northern Kentucky 75.1% 16.2% 8.4% .3% 157
Lexington Area 76.1% 14.0% 9.3% T% 287
Appalachian ADDs 81.9% 11.3% 5.1% 1.6% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 78.0% 12.1% 7.9% 2.0% 1117
R Born in Appalachia Only 85.0% 6.5% 8.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 76.0% 13.9% 9.7% A% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 79.2% 14.5% 5.5% % 328
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Question 15: MORE OR LESS FAVORABLE: Requiring all new health plans to provide their customers access to basic preventive
health care services, such as screenings and immunizations, without charging the customer any co-payment.

MORE LESS DOESN'T MAKE
FAVORABLE FAVORABLE A DIFFERENCE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 76.3% 14.0% 8.1% 1.5% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 83.9% 8.0% 6.4% 1.6% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 76.9% 14.0% 8.3% .9% 679
Medicare 70.2% 18.6% 8.3% 3.0% 241
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Question 16: How often in the past 12 months would you say you were worried or stressed about having enough money to pay your rent or mortgage?

ALWAYS USUALLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 27.5% 9.7% 19.6% 14.6% 28.4% 2% 1674
Sex Male 27.5% 10.9% 18.3% 13.8% 29.4% 1% 802
Female 27.6% 8.6% 20.7% 15.4% 27.5% 2% 871
Race African-American 42.6% 4.8% 27.7% 11.7% 13.1% 1% 113
White 26.4% 9.7% 19.0% 14.8% 29.8% 2% 1509
Age of Respondent 18to 29 21.7% 13.3% 26.7% 15.3% 22.9% 344
30to 45 36.3% 9.9% 18.9% 12.5% 22.3% .0% 567
46 to 64 29.2% 8.3% 16.3% 16.8% 29.3% 2% 476
65 and over 13.9% 7.5% 16.9% 14.4% 46.7% .6% 276
Education Less than high school 39.4% 6.1% 20.7% 13.6% 20.2% 434
High school graduate 29.7% 10.5% 20.9% 13.3% 25.3% 3% 555
Some college 23.2% 14.5% 19.6% 13.6% 28.9% 2% 419
College graduate 10.0% 6.3% 14.1% 21.0% 48.4% 1% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 60.7% 11.5% 16.6% 3.3% 7.9% 309
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.0% 17.9% 20.7% 12.1% 21.3% 307
Above 200% FPL 12.1% 7.8% 18.8% 19.9% 41.4% 1% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 25.4% 9.7% 18.4% 14.1% 32.2% 2% 1351
No 36.3% 10.0% 24.4% 16.7% 12.6% .0% 323
Party ID Democrat 30.7% 6.8% 21.7% 14.2% 26.4% 1% 723
Independent 30.5% 10.9% 19.3% 17.3% 22.0% 243
Republican 20.1% 12.8% 16.8% 14.6% 35.5% 3% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 31.0% 5.7% 22.5% 12.0% 28.8% 463
Louisville Area 27.2% 5.1% 16.1% 15.7% 35.4% .6% 359
Northern Kentucky 26.4% 16.5% 17.0% 16.3% 23.7% 1% 158
Lexington Area 23.3% 10.6% 20.6% 17.7% 27.7% 1% 287
Appalachian ADDs 27.4% 15.2% 19.5% 13.8% 24.1% 1% 407
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 27.3% 7.5% 20.5% 15.2% 29.4% 2% 1117
R Born in Appalachia Only 24.2% 50.9% 4.2% 11.3% 9.5% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 30.4% 14.1% 19.4% 16.5% 19.4% 1% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 26.7% 12.0% 17.6% 11.7% 32.0% .0% 328
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Question 16: How often in the past 12 months would you say you were worried or stressed about having enough money to pay your rent or mortgage?
ALWAYS USUALLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 22.1% 8.0% 19.2% 16.8% 33.7% 2% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 46.1% 15.7% 20.7% 7.2% 10.2% 377
Type of Insurance  Employer based 18.2% 9.0% 16.5% 20.7% 35.4% 1% 679
Medicare 26.0% 6.5% 16.4% 12.6% 37.9% 7% 241
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Question 17: How often in the past 12 months would you say you were worried or stressed about having enough money to buy nutritious meals?

ALWAYS USUALLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 13.1% 9.3% 18.5% 15.6% 43.1% 4% 1675
Sex Male 14.8% 7.8% 14.2% 16.7% 46.3% 1% 805
Female 11.4% 10.7% 22.5% 14.6% 40.1% 7% 871
Race African-American 15.8% 6.8% 29.3% 15.2% 32.8% 114
White 13.0% 9.4% 17.4% 15.9% 43.9% 4% 1510
Age of Respondent 18to 29 7.0% 9.3% 27.5% 11.7% 44.6% 345
30to 45 21.0% 8.5% 17.1% 18.1% 35.3% 569
46 to 64 11.6% 12.6% 16.2% 18.3% 41.1% 2% 475
65 and over 7.4% 4.0% 14.3% 10.9% 61.5% 2.0% 276
Education Less than high school 16.3% 10.5% 25.9% 9.0% 37.1% 1.2% 434
High school graduate 15.0% 10.5% 17.4% 16.0% 40.9% 2% 557
Some college 13.5% 8.6% 17.7% 21.0% 39.2% 419
College graduate 3.1% 5.7% 9.3% 17.5% 64.4% 1% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 36.3% 15.5% 23.8% 10.5% 14.0% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.4% 13.6% 22.1% 21.5% 31.0% 1.4% 307
Above 200% FPL 5.6% 4.6% 15.3% 16.0% 58.5% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 12.4% 7.2% 16.4% 17.0% 46.6% 4% 1352
No 15.9% 18.2% 27.3% 10.0% 28.4% 2% 323
Party ID Democrat 16.4% 8.0% 16.6% 15.0% 43.2% .8% 722
Independent 12.3% 9.1% 21.7% 18.5% 38.4% 243
Republican 9.5% 6.9% 18.2% 17.6% 47.6% 2% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 13.3% 9.5% 19.7% 15.4% 42.1% 463
Louisville Area 14.5% 11.4% 12.1% 15.2% 46.4% .3% 360
Northern Kentucky 13.3% 7.5% 18.5% 12.8% 48.0% 158
Lexington Area 5.9% 11.5% 18.5% 16.2% 47.6% 2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 16.5% 6.3% 22.8% 16.9% 36.3% 1.1% 408
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 13.0% 8.5% 18.8% 16.1% 42.9% 6% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 19.5% 2.7% 28.1% 34.6% 15.1% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 15.2% 17.3% 18.3% 12.1% 37.0% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.4% 7.3% 16.9% 14.7% 49.6% 327
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Question 17: How often in the past 12 months would you say you were worried or stressed about having enough money to buy nutritious meals?
ALWAYS USUALLY SOMETIMES RARELY NEVER DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 10.0% 7.0% 18.8% 14.9% 48.9% .5% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 23.8% 17.3% 17.5% 18.0% 23.5% 379
Type of Insurance  Employer based 6.3% 7.4% 15.0% 18.7% 52.6% 678
Medicare 13.6% 8.1% 15.1% 13.5% 49.1% .5% 241
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Question 18: AGREE OR DISAGREE: There are many destinations to go within easy walking distance from your home?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 15.3% 16.2% 20.9% 47.2% .3% 1677
Sex Male 14.8% 16.3% 21.3% 47.3% .3% 805
Female 15.9% 16.2% 20.6% 47.1% .3% 871
Race African-American 17.0% 27.1% 23.3% 31.9% .6% 114
White 15.2% 15.1% 20.8% 48.7% 2% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 17.9% 27.6% 16.6% 38.0% 345
30 to 45 15.4% 11.4% 23.5% 49.8% 569
46 to 64 13.9% 17.0% 20.1% 48.5% .5% 476
65 and over 15.1% 10.1% 22.1% 51.9% .9% 275
Education Less than high school 14.0% 22.1% 17.5% 45.7% .6% 434
High school graduate 13.3% 15.3% 24.8% 46.3% 3% 557
Some college 16.8% 13.5% 19.4% 50.3% 419
College graduate 19.9% 12.8% 21.3% 45.9% 2% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 13.9% 17.1% 19.1% 49.9% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 12.9% 10.0% 22.8% 54.3% 307
Above 200% FPL 13.8% 18.2% 22.6% 45.0% A% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 14.4% 15.1% 20.0% 50.3% 2% 1353
No 19.2% 21.0% 24.8% 34.4% .6% 323
Party ID Democrat 17.4% 19.0% 19.3% 44.0% .3% 723
Independent 15.6% 12.2% 13.0% 59.1% 243
Republican 12.4% 15.5% 24.4% 47.3% .3% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 10.8% 22.1% 20.8% 45.9% A% 464
Louisville Area 18.4% 15.0% 27.0% 39.3% 4% 360
Northern Kentucky 23.2% 10.1% 28.4% 38.3% 158
Lexington Area 16.4% 16.5% 17.7% 48.9% .5% 287
Appalachian ADDs 14.0% 12.8% 15.2% 57.8% 1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 16.0% 17.7% 21.3% 44.7% .3% 1119
R Born in Appalachia Only 4.6% 33.0% 8.6% 53.8% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 14.9% 11.0% 20.7% 52.8% .6% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 14.0% 13.5% 20.7% 51.7% 2% 328
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Question 18: AGREE OR DISAGREE: There are many destinations to go within easy walking distance from your home?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 16.6% 15.7% 20.5% 46.8% .3% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 11.1% 18.0% 22.3% 48.3% 3% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 14.3% 12.6% 22.2% 50.7% 1% 679
Medicare 14.1% 15.2% 22.8% 46.9% 1.0% 241
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Question 19: AGREE OR DISAGREE: There are sidewalks or shoulders on streets that allow for safe walking, jogging, or biking in your community?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 32.3% 14.6% 13.2% 39.6% .3% 1675
Sex Male 32.7% 16.4% 12.3% 38.6% 1% 803
Female 31.9% 13.1% 14.0% 40.6% .5% 872
Race African-American 44.3% 13.4% 6.3% 35.4% .6% 114
White 31.3% 14.4% 13.4% 40.7% 2% 1511
Age of Respondent 18to 29 39.9% 17.1% 19.1% 23.7% 2% 345
30to 45 35.0% 13.5% 9.2% 42.3% 569
46 to 64 27.9% 17.4% 11.8% 42.6% .3% 476
65 and over 24.5% 9.5% 16.1% 49.4% .6% 275
Education Less than high school 27.3% 14.7% 18.0% 39.9% 2% 434
High school graduate 30.6% 14.7% 12.5% 42.1% 1% 557
Some college 33.0% 14.9% 12.1% 39.5% 5% 419
College graduate 43.1% 14.5% 8.6% 33.4% A% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 33.9% 13.8% 9.8% 42.6% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.2% 12.2% 10.8% 50.5% 3% 306
Above 200% FPL 36.4% 14.6% 13.0% 36.0% .0% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 30.7% 13.1% 13.2% 42.7% 4% 1351
No 39.0% 21.1% 13.1% 26.8% 323
Party ID Democrat 32.1% 14.2% 12.4% 41.0% 3% 723
Independent 31.8% 12.4% 10.3% 45.1% .3% 243
Republican 34.0% 14.4% 13.0% 38.5% 2% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 30.4% 17.0% 12.3% 40.0% 3% 463
Louisville Area 36.6% 12.5% 18.2% 32.3% 5% 360
Northern Kentucky 44.3% 16.4% 10.6% 28.1% 1% 158
Lexington Area 49.0% 13.7% 8.7% 28.4% 1% 286
Appalachian ADDs 14.3% 13.8% 13.8% 58.0% 1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 33.9% 16.2% 13.1% 36.4% .3% 1119
R Born in Appalachia Only 34.9% 30.9% 34.2% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 27.5% 8.9% 16.4% 47.2% 206
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 29.7% 13.9% 10.1% 46.0% 3% 328
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Question 19: AGREE OR DISAGREE: There are sidewalks or shoulders on streets that allow for safe walking, jogging, or biking in your community?

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY
AGREE AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 32.3% 14.1% 12.7% 40.6% .3% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 32.2% 16.4% 14.9% 36.4% 1% 378
Type of Insurance Employer based 34.9% 11.3% 12.9% 40.8% 1% 679
Medicare 22.2% 16.9% 13.8% 46.5% T% 241

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #3, December 2010
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

Page 28 of 81



Question 20: In the city or area where you live is it easy or not easy to get affordable fresh fruits and vegetables?

EASY NOT EASY DON'T KNOW. Count
Kentucky Residents 78.3% 20.9% .9% 1675
Sex Male 79.4% 19.3% 1.2% 804
Female 77.2% 22.3% .6% 872
Race African-American 86.3% 13.7% 114
White 77.4% 21.6% 1.0% 1510
Age of Respondent 18to 29 88.3% 11.1% .6% 345
30to 45 73.7% 24.5% 1.9% 567
46 to 64 75.7% 24.0% 3% 476
65 and over 78.9% 20.8% 3% 276
Education Less than high school 77.6% 22.4% 434
High school graduate 74.4% 24.9% T% 556
Some college 77.1% 20.5% 2.4% 419
College graduate 89.0% 10.6% A% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 62.9% 33.2% 3.9% 309
Between 100% and 200% FPL 80.0% 20.0% 307
Above 200% FPL 82.3% 17.4% .3% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 78.6% 21.2% 2% 1352
No 76.9% 19.3% 3.8% 323
Party ID Democrat 76.8% 23.0% 2% 723
Independent 79.8% 19.2% 1.0% 243
Republican 80.2% 19.6% 2% 575
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 80.3% 19.7% 464
Louisville Area 78.9% 18.2% 2.9% 360
Northern Kentucky 82.8% 16.6% 1% 158
Lexington Area 83.7% 15.6% T% 287
Appalachian ADDs 69.9% 29.9% 3% 407
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 78.5% 20.4% 1.1% 1118
R Born in Appalachia Only 97.1% 2.9% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 78.9% 20.9% 2% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 75.6% 23.6% .8% 328
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Question 20: In the city or area where you live is it easy or not easy to get affordable fresh fruits and vegetables?

EASY NOT EASY DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 80.9% 18.9% 2% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 69.5% 27.3% 3.2% 377
Type of Insurance Employer based 83.1% 16.7% .3% 679
Medicare 78.9% 21.0% 1% 241
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Question 22: In the past 12 months have you signed a petition?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 19.7% 79.9% .3% 1677
Sex Male 23.5% 76.3% 1% 805
Female 16.2% 83.2% 5% 872
Race African-American 13.2% 86.8% 114
White 20.2% 79.5% .3% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 15.9% 83.6% A% 345
30 to 45 25.7% 74.1% 2% 569
46 to 64 20.0% 79.8% 2% 476
65 and over 11.7% 87.7% .6% 276
Education Less than high school 8.6% 91.4% 434
High school graduate 16.7% 83.1% 2% 558
Some college 29.1% 70.2% 7% 419
College graduate 29.4% 70.0% 7% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 16.1% 83.9% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.0% 73.0% 1.0% 307
Above 200% FPL 23.5% 76.2% 3% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 21.8% 77.8% 4% 1353
No 11.2% 88.8% 323
Party ID Democrat 19.2% 80.3% 5% 723
Independent 18.0% 82.0% 243
Republican 21.7% 77.9% A% 575
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 18.3% 81.2% 5% 464
Louisville Area 27.6% 72.4% 360
Northern Kentucky 22.9% 76.8% 3% 158
Lexington Area 14.1% 85.9% 287
Appalachian ADDs 17.3% 82.0% 1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 20.8% 79.0% 2% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 49.8% 50.2% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 14.5% 85.1% 3% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 17.5% 81.9% 7% 328
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Question 22: In the past 12 months have you signed a petition?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 19.4% 80.1% A% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 20.8% 79.2% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 22.9% 76.7% A% 679
Medicare 22.2% 77.3% 5% 241

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #3, December 2010
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati

Page 32 of 81



Question 23: In the past 12 months have you attended a political meeting or rally?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 15.9% 84.1% 1677
Sex Male 21.9% 78.1% 805
Female 10.4% 89.6% 872
Race African-American 16.4% 83.6% 114
White 16.2% 83.8% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 18.6% 81.4% 345
30 to 45 17.1% 82.9% 569
46 to 64 14.7% 85.3% 476
65 and over 12.1% 87.9% 276
Education Less than high school 5.5% 94.5% 434
High school graduate 15.2% 84.8% 558
Some college 20.5% 79.5% 419
College graduate 27.4% 72.6% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 9.0% 91.0% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 14.5% 85.5% 307
Above 200% FPL 22.5% 77.5% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 18.5% 81.5% 1353
No 5.1% 94.9% 323
Party ID Democrat 14.1% 85.9% 723
Independent 17.2% 82.8% 243
Republican 17.7% 82.3% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 15.0% 85.0% 464
Louisville Area 13.5% 86.5% 360
Northern Kentucky 16.2% 83.8% 158
Lexington Area 18.8% 81.2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 16.9% 83.1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 14.4% 85.6% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 37.0% 63.0% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 15.8% 84.2% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 19.7% 80.3% 328
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Question 23: In the past 12 months have you attended a political meeting or rally?

YES NO Count

Insurance Status Insured 16.8% 83.2% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 13.0% 87.0% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 17.3% 82.7% 679
Medicare 14.4% 85.6% 241
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Question 24: In the past 12 months have you worked on a community project?

YES NO DON'T KNOW. Count
Kentucky Residents 30.2% 69.4% A% 1677
Sex Male 31.8% 68.2% 805
Female 28.7% 70.5% .8% 872
Race African-American 12.7% 87.3% 114
White 31.6% 68.2% A% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.7% 70.8% 1.5% 345
30 to 45 35.4% 64.6% 569
46 to 64 28.3% 71.3% 4% 476
65 and over 25.0% 75.0% 276
Education Less than high school 15.1% 84.4% 4% 434
High school graduate 23.7% 75.4% .9% 558
Some college 40.0% 60.0% 419
College graduate 52.1% 47.9% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 23.9% 75.5% .6% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 23.4% 76.6% 307
Above 200% FPL 38.5% 61.5% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 33.2% 66.2% .5% 1353
No 17.3% 82.7% 323
Party ID Democrat 29.8% 69.2% 1.0% 723
Independent 31.2% 68.8% 243
Republican 31.7% 68.3% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 33.0% 67.0% 464
Louisville Area 33.8% 64.8% 1.5% 360
Northern Kentucky 27.1% 72.9% 158
Lexington Area 28.7% 70.7% .6% 287
Appalachian ADDs 26.0% 74.0% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 31.2% 68.2% .6% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 35.2% 64.8% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 24.0% 76.0% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 30.2% 69.8% 328
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Question 24: In the past 12 months have you worked on a community project?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 31.4% 68.6% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 26.1% 72.1% 1.9% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 39.3% 60.7% 679
Medicare 23.0% 77.0% 241
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Question 25: In the past 12 months have you volunteered at your church or a nonprofit organization?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 50.9% 49.1% 1677
Sex Male 50.2% 49.8% 805
Female 51.5% 48.5% 872
Race African-American 48.0% 52.0% 114
White 51.4% 48.6% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 44.3% 55.7% 345
30 to 45 56.6% 43.4% 569
46 to 64 50.7% 49.3% 476
65 and over 47.1% 52.9% 276
Education Less than high school 31.0% 69.0% 434
High school graduate 43.7% 56.3% 558
Some college 65.1% 34.9% 419
College graduate 76.1% 23.9% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 38.5% 61.5% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 42.7% 57.3% 307
Above 200% FPL 64.0% 36.0% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 54.9% 45.1% 1353
No 34.2% 65.8% 323
Party ID Democrat 47.2% 52.8% 723
Independent 47.7% 52.3% 243
Republican 60.2% 39.8% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 55.1% 44.9% 464
Louisville Area 53.8% 46.2% 360
Northern Kentucky 47.8% 52.2% 158
Lexington Area 54.0% 46.0% 287
Appalachian ADDs 42.7% 57.3% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 52.9% 47.1% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 43.4% 56.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 51.2% 48.8% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 44.5% 55.5% 328
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Question 25: In the past 12 months have you volunteered at your church or a

nonprofit organization?

YES NO Count

Insurance Status Insured 53.0% 47.0% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 43.7% 56.3% 379
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 62.6% 37.4% 679
Medicare 43.6% 56.4% 241
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Question 26: In the past 12 months have you participated in any demonstrations, protests, boycotts, or marches?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 3.8% 96.2% .0% 1677
Sex Male 4.1% 95.9% .0% 805
Female 3.5% 96.5% 872
Race African-American 1.5% 98.5% 114
White 3.9% 96.0% .0% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 3.1% 96.9% 345
30 to 45 6.4% 93.6% 569
46 to 64 2.5% 97.5% 476
65 and over 7% 99.3% .0% 276
Education Less than high school .8% 99.2% 434
High school graduate 3.1% 96.9% 558
Some college 4.6% 95.4% 419
College graduate 8.1% 91.8% .0% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 2.8% 97.2% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 2.7% 97.3% 307
Above 200% FPL 5.3% 94.7% .0% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 3.8% 96.2% .0% 1353
No 3.7% 96.3% 323
Party ID Democrat 3.6% 96.4% .0% 723
Independent 4.7% 95.3% 243
Republican 3.4% 96.6% 575
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 3.6% 96.4% 464
Louisville Area 4.7% 95.3% 360
Northern Kentucky 5.1% 94.9% 158
Lexington Area 3.2% 96.7% .0% 287
Appalachian ADDs 3.1% 96.9% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 4.3% 95.7% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 4.2% 95.8% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 2.4% 97.6% 1% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 3.0% 97.0% 328
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Question 26: In the past 12 months have you participated in any demonstrations, protests, boycotts, or

marches?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 3.1% 96.9% 0% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 6.1% 93.9% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 4.5% 95.5% 679
Medicare 1.6% 98.4% 241
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Question 27: In the past 12 months have you donated blood?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 11.6% 88.4% 1677
Sex Male 11.5% 88.5% 805
Female 11.8% 88.2% 872
Race African-American 3.7% 96.3% 114
White 12.5% 87.5% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 19.2% 80.8% 345
30 to 45 11.6% 88.4% 569
46 to 64 10.5% 89.5% 476
65 and over 4.1% 95.9% 276
Education Less than high school 3.3% 96.7% 434
High school graduate 13.4% 86.6% 558
Some college 15.3% 84.7% 419
College graduate 15.8% 84.2% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 10.3% 89.7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 9.6% 90.4% 307
Above 200% FPL 14.4% 85.6% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 12.8% 87.2% 1353
No 6.6% 93.4% 323
Party ID Democrat 12.5% 87.5% 723
Independent 10.9% 89.1% 243
Republican 12.0% 88.0% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 13.6% 86.4% 464
Louisville Area 11.2% 88.8% 360
Northern Kentucky 9.7% 90.3% 158
Lexington Area 9.2% 90.8% 287
Appalachian ADDs 12.3% 87.7% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 13.3% 86.7% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 8.5% 91.5% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 3.9% 96.1% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.2% 88.8% 328
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Question 27: In the past 12 months have you donated blood?

YES NO Count

Insurance Status Insured 11.9% 88.1% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 10.8% 89.2% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 18.0% 82.0% 679
Medicare 4.7% 95.3% 241
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Question 28: In the past 12 months have you contacted an elected official or candidate via phone or email?

YES NO DON'T KNOW. Count
Kentucky Residents 26.5% 73.4% 1% 1677
Sex Male 29.6% 70.4% 1% 805
Female 23.7% 76.2% 1% 872
Race African-American 17.4% 82.4% 2% 114
White 27.2% 72.7% A% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 19.9% 80.1% 345
30 to 45 26.6% 73.3% A% 569
46 to 64 31.1% 68.8% A% 476
65 and over 25.1% 74.7% 2% 276
Education Less than high school 9.6% 90.4% 434
High school graduate 21.6% 78.3% 1% 558
Some college 39.5% 60.4% 2% 419
College graduate 43.3% 56.5% 2% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 16.1% 83.9% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 28.7% 71.2% 1% 307
Above 200% FPL 35.3% 64.6% A% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 30.5% 69.4% A% 1353
No 9.9% 90.1% 323
Party ID Democrat 23.3% 76.5% 1% 723
Independent 17.5% 82.5% 243
Republican 33.8% 66.1% 1% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 23.1% 76.9% 1% 464
Louisville Area 26.5% 73.4% .0% 360
Northern Kentucky 29.8% 70.2% 158
Lexington Area 32.9% 66.9% 2% 287
Appalachian ADDs 24.6% 75.3% 1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 25.0% 75.0% .0% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 38.1% 61.9% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 25.7% 74.2% 1% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 31.4% 68.3% .3% 328
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Question 28: In the past 12 months have you contacted an elected official or candidate via phone or

email?
YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 27.6% 72.3% 1% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 22.6% 77.4% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 30.7% 69.2% 1% 679
Medicare 27.0% 72.9% 2% 241
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Question 29: In the past 12 months have you visited an elected official or candidate?

YES NO Count
Kentucky Residents 19.9% 80.1% 1677
Sex Male 23.6% 76.4% 805
Female 16.5% 83.5% 872
Race African-American 24.7% 75.3% 114
White 19.8% 80.2% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 14.6% 85.4% 345
30 to 45 21.1% 78.9% 569
46 to 64 24.1% 75.9% 476
65 and over 16.6% 83.4% 275
Education Less than high school 12.2% 87.8% 434
High school graduate 20.1% 79.9% 558
Some college 19.5% 80.5% 419
College graduate 32.7% 67.3% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 14.2% 85.8% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 15.9% 84.1% 307
Above 200% FPL 27.1% 72.9% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 22.7% 77.3% 1353
No 8.2% 91.8% 323
Party ID Democrat 19.6% 80.4% 723
Independent 16.8% 83.2% 243
Republican 23.3% 76.7% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 19.1% 80.9% 464
Louisville Area 17.2% 82.8% 360
Northern Kentucky 18.1% 81.9% 158
Lexington Area 20.3% 79.7% 287
Appalachian ADDs 23.5% 76.5% 408
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 17.7% 82.3% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 10.6% 89.4% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 24.7% 75.3% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 24.9% 75.1% 328
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Question 29: In the past 12 months have you visited an elected official or

candidate?
YES NO Count
Insurance Status Insured 20.9% 79.1% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 16.4% 83.6% 379
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 24.1% 75.9% 679
Medicare 17.9% 82.1% 241
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Question 30: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use.

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 39.3% 29.9% 9.9% 15.9% 5.0% 1671
Sex Male 41.4% 28.8% 7.2% 18.2% 4.5% 802
Female 37.4% 31.0% 12.4% 13.8% 5.4% 868
Race African-American 46.9% 19.5% 9.0% 23.7% 8% 114
White 38.9% 30.8% 9.7% 15.4% 5.2% 1506
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 37.6% 36.7% 12.3% 12.9% 5% 345
30to 45 45.2% 27.8% 7.7% 16.5% 2.7% 569
46 to 64 37.3% 29.7% 9.0% 17.9% 6.1% 473
65 and over 34.0% 25.9% 12.6% 14.7% 12.8% 273
Education Less than high school 33.8% 26.5% 9.1% 21.7% 8.9% 434
High school graduate 37.6% 32.7% 9.6% 17.3% 2.8% 554
Some college 45.0% 31.4% 9.4% 11.6% 2.6% 418
College graduate 43.8% 26.9% 12.2% 10.8% 6.3% 260
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 39.1% 28.7% 7.1% 19.0% 6.0% 310
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.3% 29.7% 9.4% 15.6% 5.0% 306
Above 200% FPL 40.4% 31.0% 9.1% 15.6% 4.0% 640
Registered to Vote Yes 38.6% 28.9% 11.3% 16.3% 4.9% 1348
No 42.3% 34.1% 3.9% 14.5% 5.2% 322
Party ID Democrat 42.2% 27.1% 11.5% 15.0% 4.2% 722
Independent 43.8% 28.8% 5.5% 13.6% 8.3% 242
Republican 32.1% 34.3% 10.6% 19.1% 3.9% 572
Geographical Region Western Kentucky 37.0% 31.8% 6.9% 18.9% 5.4% 462
Louisville Area 42.0% 34.1% 9.2% 9.1% 5.6% 358
Northern Kentucky 42.5% 33.0% 11.0% 10.6% 2.9% 158
Lexington Area 36.3% 25.9% 9.6% 23.0% 5.2% 285
Appalachian ADDs 40.4% 25.9% 13.5% 15.7% 4.4% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 40.3% 29.8% 10.0% 14.2% 5.7% 1114
R Born in Appalachia Only 44.3% 32.9% 12.3% 10.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 29.1% 41.1% 9.5% 18.0% 2.3% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 42.0% 23.0% 9.5% 21.0% 4.5% 328
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Question 30: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Replacing prison sentences with mandatory drug treatment and probation for people convicted of nonviolent illegal drug use.

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 40.3% 28.0% 11.3% 15.1% 5.3% 1291
Not insured/Don't Know 35.8% 36.6% 5.1% 18.6% 3.8% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 38.3% 31.2% 11.1% 14.8% 4.5% 677
Medicare 40.5% 22.7% 11.1% 14.9% 10.8% 239
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Question 31: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Replacing prison sentences with mandatory alcohol treatment and probation for people convicted of committing nonviolent
crimes under the influence of alcohol.

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T
FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 37.7% 32.5% 12.4% 13.8% 3.6% 1669
Sex Male 36.8% 33.9% 10.0% 16.7% 2.6% 802
Female 38.6% 31.2% 14.5% 11.1% 4.5% 867
Race African-American 42.8% 23.9% 19.6% 10.6% 3.1% 114
White 37.2% 33.1% 11.9% 14.1% 3.7% 1505
Age of Respondent 18to 29 36.5% 36.8% 16.6% 9.1% 1.0% 345
30to 45 38.5% 29.2% 12.4% 17.0% 2.8% 567
46 to 64 39.6% 34.2% 10.0% 14.2% 2.0% 475
65 and over 34.6% 31.3% 10.8% 12.2% 11.1% 272
Education Less than high school 35.0% 34.9% 14.5% 11.5% 4.2% 432
High school graduate 36.4% 30.7% 13.7% 17.2% 2.2% 556
Some college 42.8% 33.3% 8.0% 13.1% 2.7% 417
College graduate 37.3% 31.1% 12.6% 11.8% 7.2% 259
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 41.2% 29.1% 9.9% 17.1% 2.7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 35.1% 34.6% 8.8% 16.8% 4.7% 306
Above 200% FPL 36.3% 34.4% 12.9% 13.0% 3.4% 638
Registered to Vote Yes 37.3% 32.4% 12.1% 14.2% 4.0% 1346
No 39.4% 33.1% 13.2% 12.3% 1.9% 322
Party ID Democrat 43.6% 28.6% 13.2% 12.0% 2.6% 723
Independent 38.9% 35.8% 8.7% 11.6% 4.9% 241
Republican 31.1% 36.4% 11.4% 17.4% 3.8% 573
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 38.7% 31.9% 9.6% 15.1% 4.6% 461
Louisville Area 38.1% 33.4% 16.1% 7.1% 5.4% 358
Northern Kentucky 38.8% 34.4% 12.8% 11.4% 2.5% 158
Lexington Area 35.1% 33.0% 11.5% 17.3% 3.1% 284
Appalachian ADDs 37.6% 31.4% 12.5% 16.8% 1.6% 409
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Question 31: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Replacing prison sentences with mandatory alcohol treatment and probation for people convicted of committing nonviolent crimes
under the influence of alcohol.

NEITHER / NOT

STRONGLY FAVOR OPPOSE STRONGLY SURE / DON'T

FAVOR SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT OPPOSE KNOW Count

Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 39.1% 32.2% 12.6% 12.3% 3.9% 1113
R Born in Appalachia Only 41.2% 35.0% 13.3% 10.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 26.4% 35.8% 18.9% 14.8% 4.0% 206
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 39.8% 31.5% 7.4% 18.7% 2.6% 328

Insurance Status Insured 37.7% 31.0% 13.8% 13.2% 4.3% 1289
Not insured/Don't Know 37.5% 37.7% 7.5% 15.9% 1.3% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 33.7% 32.1% 15.9% 14.6% 3.7% 677
Medicare 40.4% 29.2% 6.9% 13.4% 10.1% 238
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Question 32: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: A statewide smoke-free law in Kentucky.

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY

FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'TKNOW  OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 38.2% 8.9% 1.1% 3.7% T% 11.7% 35.8% 1676
Sex Male 32.0% 10.4% 1.5% 4.9% 1% 11.0% 40.1% 805
Female 43.8% 7.4% 8% 2.6% 1.2% 12.3% 31.8% 871

Race African-American 53.7% 5.9% 4% 11.7% .3% 10.5% 17.7% 113
White 36.4% 9.2% 1.1% 3.2% T% 12.0% 37.4% 1512

Age of Respondent 18 to 29 34.8% 7.1% 1.3% 6.1% 14.9% 35.7% 345
30to 45 39.5% 9.7% 1.1% 2.1% 10.8% 36.8% 569

46 to 64 36.0% 8.8% 5% 2.9% 1.0% 11.9% 38.8% 476

65 and over 43.6% 9.7% 1.8% 5.2% 2.4% 8.8% 28.5% 275

Education Less than high school 32.0% 8.1% .9% 7.1% 1.6% 12.6% 37.7% 434
High school graduate 33.2% 9.6% 1.1% 2.7% 3% 10.7% 42.3% 557

Some college 41.5% 8.5% 1.4% 2.7% 3% 11.6% 33.9% 419

College graduate 53.6% 9.1% T% 1.8% A% 12.7% 21.7% 261

Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 32.3% 8.3% 6% 3.4% 1.9% 8.6% 44.8% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 35.6% 9.2% 2.3% 1.0% 5% 11.6% 39.7% 306

Above 200% FPL 41.4% 10.6% 1.0% 5.3% 3% 10.5% 31.0% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 38.0% 8.9% 1.3% 4.0% 8% 11.8% 35.2% 1353
No 39.0% 8.6% 4% 2.6% 1% 11.1% 38.2% 323

Party ID Democrat 37.5% 9.7% 1.6% 4.2% 1.1% 13.7% 32.1% 723
Independent 43.9% 6.8% .9% 2.8% 4% 7.4% 37.9% 243

Republican 38.8% 8.5% 6% 1.9% 4% 12.1% 37.8% 575

Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 36.5% 7.7% .3% 3.0% 1.7% 11.6% 39.2% 463
Louisville Area 47.1% 9.2% 1.3% 1.9% 2% 8.3% 32.0% 360

Northern Kentucky 29.8% 8.4% 1.4% 4.3% 1% 16.7% 39.5% 157

Lexington Area 39.6% 9.8% % 8.6% 3% 12.4% 28.5% 287

Appalachian ADDs 34.3% 9.3% 2.1% 2.4% 4% 12.3% 39.1% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 38.2% 8.1% 1.3% 2.9% 8% 13.9% 34.9% 1119

R Born in Appalachia Only 14.5% 35.3% 22.3% 27.9% 22

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 38.2% 8.9% .6% 2.6% .3% 5.5% 44.0% 207

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 39.7% 9.5% 1.2% 7.5% 5% 7.3% 34.3% 328
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Question 32: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: A statewide smoke-free law in Kentucky.

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW___ OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Insurance Status Insured 40.8% 9.0% 1.0% 3.3% 4% 12.0% 33.5% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 29.1% 8.4% 1.5% 5.0% 1.7% 10.8% 43.5% 379
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 41.7% 9.5% 4% 1.5% 2% 10.7% 36.1% 679
Medicare 44.2% 13.1% 3.6% 4.3% 5% 10.7% 23.6% 240
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Question 33: Do you think eating in a smoke-free resturant makes your experience more enjoyable, less enjoyable or that it doesn't make much difference?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT DOESN'T MAKE
MUCH MORE MORE LESS MUCH LESS MUCH DON'T
ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE DIFFERENCE KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 52.4% 5.6% 2.0% 4.5% 35.3% A% 1677
Sex Male 48.0% 6.4% 2.3% 7.1% 35.5% 7% 805
Female 56.4% 4.8% 1.7% 2.0% 35.0% 1% 871
Race African-American 60.8% 2% 12.6% 26.5% 114
White 52.1% 5.9% 2.0% 3.9% 35.8% A% 1511
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 48.1% 5.3% 2% 9.4% 37.0% 345
30to 45 57.0% 5.8% .8% 1.9% 34.5% 569
46 to 64 52.0% 6.3% 4.0% 3.5% 34.1% 1% 476
65 and over 49.4% 4.0% 2.6% 5.3% 37.1% 1.6% 275
Education Less than high school 43.6% 3.6% 1.4% 6.0% 44.1% 1.3% 434
High school graduate 48.9% 6.2% 3.2% 5.6% 36.1% 1% 557
Some college 52.9% 6.4% 1.6% 3.3% 35.7% 419
College graduate 73.7% 6.3% 4% 1.5% 18.2% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 46.1% 4.8% 1.6% 7.1% 40.3% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 44.3% 4.4% 1.7% 4.5% 45.1% 307
Above 200% FPL 58.8% 6.9% 1.5% 5.0% 27.7% .0% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 54.2% 5.7% 2.2% 4.1% 33.4% .3% 1353
No 44.6% 4.9% 9% 6.0% 43.0% .6% 323
Party ID Democrat 51.2% 5.0% 2.3% 4.5% 37.1% 723
Independent 50.5% 6.8% 3.6% 4.2% 32.6% 2.5% 243
Republican 56.3% 5.7% 1.1% 3.9% 32.9% 1% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 51.5% 3.4% 3.2% 4.5% 37.2% 1% 463
Louisville Area 62.8% 3.9% 1.2% 2.6% 29.5% 360
Northern Kentucky 43.2% 9.6% 1.0% 3.5% 42.6% 1% 158
Lexington Area 53.7% 4.1% 2.2% 8.6% 30.8% .6% 287
Appalachian ADDs 46.8% 8.9% 1.4% 3.5% 38.4% 1.0% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 53.7% 4.6% 2.2% 3.0% 36.5% .0% 1119
R Born in Appalachia Only 21.9% 24.7% 53.3% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 50.0% 5.5% 2.2% 6.1% 35.4% .8% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 51.5% 9.1% 1.3% 6.9% 29.9% 1.3% 328
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Question 33: Do you think eating in a smoke-free resturant makes your experience more enjoyable, less enjoyable or that it doesn't make much difference?

SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT DOESN'T MAKE
MUCH MORE MORE LESS MUCH LESS MUCH DON'T
ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE ENJOYABLE DIFFERENCE KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 54.6% 5.6% 2.0% 3.8% 33.5% 5% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 44.7% 5.5% 1.9% 6.5% 41.4% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 60.8% 7.0% 1.9% 1.7% 28.6% .0% 679
Medicare 50.6% 4.5% 4.4% 4.6% 35.9% 1% 241
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Question 34: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Schools adopting smoke-free campus policies in your community.

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOT SURE / TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT FAVORING DON'T KNOW OPPOSING SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 74.5% 10.9% 7% 1.8% .3% 4.1% 7.7% 1675
Sex Male 70.4% 12.7% 1% 2.4% .0% 5.3% 8.4% 805
Female 78.3% 9.3% 1% 1.2% 5% 3.1% 7.0% 869
Race African-American 73.9% 4.1% .3% 8% .3% 3.0% 17.6% 114
White 74.8% 11.2% 1% 1.8% 2% 4.3% 7.0% 1510
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 68.8% 12.7% 2% 1.4% 8.2% 8.8% 343
30to 45 77.7% 12.0% 3% 1.3% 5% 2.4% 5.9% 569
46to 64 73.6% 9.4% 1.0% 2.6% 2% 4.4% 8.8% 476
65 and over 76.7% 8.8% 1.8% 1.9% 1% 2.3% 8.3% 275
Education Less than high school 71.6% 9.1% 5% 2.2% 4.1% 12.4% 434
High school graduate 74.6% 11.0% 1.1% 1.4% 2% 4.8% 7.0% 557
Some college 74.9% 12.9% 1% 2.2% .8% 3.3% 5.2% 418
College graduate 78.8% 10.9% 3% 1.3% 4.3% 4.5% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 75.3% 10.5% 1% 2.3% 2% 1.1% 9.8% 310
Between 100% and 200% FPL 77.6% 11.6% 2% 2.4% .6% 3.5% 4.1% 307
Above 200% FPL 76.6% 10.6% 3% 1% 2% 4.7% 6.9% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 75.0% 10.0% .8% 2.2% .3% 3.6% 8.0% 1351
No 72.3% 14.6% 3% 2% 6.6% 6.1% 323
Party ID Democrat 74.0% 11.9% 4% 1.1% .3% 3.7% 8.7% 722
Independent 73.9% 5.0% % 6.0% 6.1% 8.3% 243
Republican 73.9% 12.8% 9% 1.2% A% 4.5% 6.4% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 72.7% 12.0% .3% 1.0% 1% 3.8% 10.1% 464
Louisville Area 78.2% 10.6% .6% .5% 5.8% 4.3% 358
Northern Kentucky 70.7% 11.3% .6% 6.6% 3.0% 7.9% 158
Lexington Area 71.1% 11.0% 1.0% 2.1% 1% 4.8% 9.9% 287
Appalachian ADDs 77.3% 9.7% 1.2% 1.8% .8% 3.0% 6.2% 408
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 74.8% 12.1% 7% 1.4% 2% 3.8% 7.0% 1118
R Born in Appalachia Only 62.1% 22.3% 15.6% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 79.1% 10.8% 7% 1.0% 4.6% 3.9% 207
Eza;';?aiﬁ{gm(s) Both Born in 71.5% 7.8% 1.0% 2.0% 8% 4.2% 12.7% 328
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Question 34: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: Schools adopting smoke-free campus policies in your community.

LEAN NEITHER / LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD NOTSURE/  TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT  FAVORING _ DON'T KNOW  OPPOSING  SOMEWHAT  OPPOSE Count
Insurance Status Insured 75.6% 10.0% 9% 1.6% 3% 2.8% 8.7% 1296
Not insured/Don't Know 70.8% 13.8% 2.6% 8.9% 4.0% 378
;I'ype of Employer based 76.4% 11.2% 1.0% 1.1% 5% 2.4% 7.4% 679
nsurance Medicare 82.4% 5.7% 9% 1.1% 2% 2.4% 7.3% 240
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Question 35: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: A law making it illegal to use a cell phone while driving.

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING ___SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Kentucky Residents 60.9% 12.4% .9% 2.5% 7% 11.2% 11.4% 1677
Sex Male 59.4% 14.7% 1.1% 1.3% 5% 10.3% 12.6% 805
Female 62.2% 10.2% T% 3.5% 9% 12.1% 10.3% 872
Race African-American 67.0% 10.3% 4% 2.7% 2.6% 9.3% 7.7% 114
White 59.8% 12.9% 1.0% 2.5% 5% 11.6% 11.8% 1512
Age of Respondent 18t0 29 45.6% 15.9% 2.0% 2.3% 2% 17.7% 16.2% 345
30 to 45 57.8% 13.5% 9% 2.7% 1.0% 11.5% 12.7% 569
46 to 64 64.5% 13.2% A% 2.3% 5% 9.9% 9.1% 476
65 and over 79.7% 4.6% A% 1.6% 9% 5.5% 7.3% 276
Education Less than high school 74.5% 9.0% 1% 1.4% 1.2% 5.4% 8.4% 434
High school graduate 60.8% 12.0% 1.5% 1.6% A% 13.4% 10.4% 558
Some college 58.6% 14.3% 1.3% 2.8% 1.0% 9.4% 12.7% 419
College graduate 42.2% 15.3% 5% 5.6% 2% 19.5% 16.7% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 72.3% 7.4% 2% 1.8% % 5.5% 12.1% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 64.5% 15.1% 2.4% 1.4% 7.4% 9.1% 307
Above 200% FPL 53.9% 14.7% 7% 2.4% 8% 15.3% 12.2% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 61.3% 12.0% 1.0% 2.8% 8% 10.9% 11.2% 1353
No 59.2% 13.9% A% 1.1% A% 12.8% 12.4% 323
Party ID Democrat 63.8% 12.8% .3% 2.6% 1.1% 10.0% 9.3% 723
Independent 61.0% 12.3% 4.2% 2.2% A% 4.6% 15.4% 243
Republican 55.6% 13.0% A% 2.3% 5% 15.8% 12.4% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 62.3% 15.6% .9% 1.9% 2% 8.2% 10.9% 464
Louisville Area 63.4% 8.8% 0% 2.7% 8% 15.4% 9.0% 360
Northern Kentucky 48.7% 16.9% 1.2% 4.5% 9% 9.8% 18.0% 158
Lexington Area 55.6% 10.3% 3.1% 3.6% 1.5% 10.8% 15.1% 287
Appalachian ADDs 65.6% 11.6% .0% 1.3% .6% 11.9% 9.0% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 59.7% 12.0% T% 3.2% 5% 11.1% 12.8% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 57.7% 30.6% 10.9% .8% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 61.6% 9.5% 3.6% 1.0% 14.0% 10.2% 207
Eza;';?aiﬁ{gm(s) Both Born in 64.7% 14.2% 1% 1.2% 1.0% 10.6% 8.3% 328
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Question 35: FAVOR OR OPPOSE: A law making it illegal to use a cell phone while driving.

LEAN NEITHER / NOT LEAN
STRONGLY FAVOR TOWARD SURE / DON'T TOWARD OPPOSE STRONGLY
FAVOR SOMEWHAT __ FAVORING KNOW OPPOSING __ SOMEWHAT OPPOSE Count
Insurance Status Insured 60.3% 12.4% 5% 2.6% .8% 11.9% 11.5% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 62.9% 12.2% 2.2% 2.0% 4% 9.1% 11.3% 379
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 52.5% 14.6% .8% 3.0% .6% 15.4% 13.2% 679
Medicare 78.6% 4.3% 5% 1.3% 2.2% 5.7% 7.3% 241
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Question 36: Do you have a working cell phone?

YES, HAVE A CELL PHONE NO, DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE Count
Kentucky Residents 81.2% 18.8% 1677
Sex Male 83.2% 16.8% 805
Female 79.3% 20.7% 872
Race African-American 87.3% 12.7% 114
White 80.7% 19.3% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 86.7% 13.3% 345
30to 45 86.7% 13.3% 569
46 to 64 84.2% 15.8% 476
65 and over 58.8% 41.2% 276
Education Less than high school 64.4% 35.6% 434
High school graduate 83.6% 16.4% 558
Some college 87.6% 12.4% 419
College graduate 94.1% 5.9% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 73.8% 26.2% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 81.5% 18.5% 307
Above 200% FPL 89.4% 10.6% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 85.1% 14.9% 1353
No 64.9% 35.1% 323
Party ID Democrat 80.1% 19.9% 723
Independent 79.8% 20.2% 243
Republican 85.9% 14.1% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 78.3% 21.7% 464
Louisville Area 85.9% 14.1% 360
Northern Kentucky 83.1% 16.9% 158
Lexington Area 78.2% 21.8% 287
Appalachian ADDs 81.7% 18.3% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 82.3% 17.7% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 100.0% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 79.4% 20.6% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 77.3% 22.7% 328
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Question 36: Do you have a working cell phone?

YES, HAVE A CELL PHONE NO, DO NOT HAVE A CELL PHONE Count

Insurance Status Insured 84.0% 16.0% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 71.5% 28.5% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 91.4% 8.6% 679
Medicare 69.7% 30.3% 241
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Question 37: How often do you use your cell phone to talk while driving?

EVERY TIME ALMOST EVERY ALMOST DON'T
YOU DRIVE TIME OCCASIONALLY NEVER NEVER KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 5.9% 9.9% 30.4% 25.2% 28.4% 2% 1355
Sex Male 9.4% 10.5% 33.0% 26.9% 20.2% .0% 665
Female 2.5% 9.3% 27.8% 23.5% 36.4% .5% 691
Race African-American 7.8% 14.8% 18.0% 27.9% 31.5% 98
White 5.8% 9.7% 31.4% 25.3% 27.5% .3% 1215
Age of Respondent 18to 29 6.4% 12.4% 36.1% 18.2% 26.7% 2% 298
30 to 45 8.7% 11.7% 32.4% 24.2% 23.0% 493
46 to 64 4.2% 9.4% 27.7% 32.8% 25.9% .0% 396
65 and over .6% 1.4% 19.0% 23.3% 54.1% 1.6% 162
Education Less than high school 5.8% 11.4% 14.5% 19.6% 47.8% .9% 279
High school graduate 7.5% 3.3% 31.0% 24.8% 33.4% 465
Some college 4.0% 11.3% 34.1% 31.5% 19.0% 2% 362
College graduate 5.9% 18.9% 41.5% 22.5% 11.3% .0% 245
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 4.3% A% 26.5% 30.4% 38.4% 225
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.1% 6.4% 26.9% 28.9% 30.3% 3% 250
Above 200% FPL 5.0% 16.2% 34.5% 24.5% 19.4% .5% 573
Registered to Vote Yes 5.6% 10.8% 29.5% 25.9% 27.8% 3% 1146
No 7.4% 4.7% 34.8% 21.1% 31.9% 209
Party ID Democrat 4.6% 10.2% 29.7% 27.9% 27.4% A% 579
Independent 7.8% 7.2% 29.4% 23.7% 31.8% 194
Republican 6.1% 11.5% 32.1% 25.4% 25.0% 489
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 10.6% 7.2% 30.1% 21.3% 30.7% 358
Louisville Area 3.0% 12.0% 35.1% 27.3% 21.7% .8% 309
Northern Kentucky 8.4% 12.1% 29.8% 24.0% 25.0% .6% 131
Lexington Area 7.7% 16.7% 29.1% 24.8% 21.6% 224
Appalachian ADDs 1.3% 5.4% 27.2% 28.1% 38.1% 334
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 6.7% 9.0% 30.0% 25.5% 28.4% A% 915
R Born in Appalachia Only 10.9% 41.9% 40.9% 6.3% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 4.6% 12.6% 37.8% 24.7% 20.2% 165
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 3.5% 12.1% 25.6% 22.9% 35.9% 253
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Question 37: How often do you use your cell phone to talk while driving?

EVERY TIME ALMOST EVERY ALMOST DON'T
YOU DRIVE TIME OCCASIONALLY NEVER NEVER KNOW Count
Insurance Status Insured 6.1% 10.5% 29.9% 23.5% 29.7% 2% 1084
Not insured/Don't Know 5.0% 7.4% 32.1% 31.9% 23.3% 3% 271
Type of Insurance Employer based 7.7% 13.7% 34.5% 26.3% 17.7% .0% 620
Medicare 5.9% 1.4% 20.3% 22.9% 48.1% 1.5% 168
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Question 38: How often do you use your cell phone to write text messages or emails while driving?

EVERY TIME ALMOST EVERY ALMOST
YOU DRIVE TIME OCCASIONALLY NEVER NEVER Count
Kentucky Residents 1.1% 1.2% 3.1% 12.3% 82.3% 1355
Sex Male 1.6% 1.9% 3.1% 13.4% 80.1% 665
Female T% .5% 3.2% 11.2% 84.3% 691
Race African-American 1.1% 13.7% 5.5% 11.9% 67.8% 98
White 1.1% 2% 3.1% 12.3% 83.3% 1215
Age of Respondent 18to 29 2.4% 5.0% 6.4% 21.3% 64.9% 298
30 to 45 1.0% 2% 4.1% 15.2% 79.5% 493
46 to 64 T% 1% .8% 6.4% 91.9% 396
65 and over 1% 1.6% 98.3% 162
Education Less than high school 1.6% 4.5% 2.4% 4.2% 87.2% 279
High school graduate .8% 1% 1.1% 7.5% 90.4% 465
Some college 1.1% 6% 5.4% 19.3% 73.5% 362
College graduate 1.0% .3% 4.6% 20.3% 73.8% 245
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 1.3% 18.6% 80.1% 225
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.0% .6% 4.4% 4.0% 90.0% 250
Above 200% FPL 1.0% 2.4% 3.0% 13.6% 79.9% 573
Registered to Vote Yes 7% 1.4% 2.8% 10.8% 84.2% 1146
No 3.1% 5.0% 20.5% 71.5% 209
Party ID Democrat 1.6% 2.7% 2.3% 9.4% 84.0% 579
Independent 3.5% 17.0% 79.6% 194
Republican 1.0% 1% 2.7% 12.7% 83.4% 489
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 1.1% 5% 2.6% 11.2% 84.6% 358
Louisville Area 4% 3.5% 16.6% 79.5% 309
Northern Kentucky 4.2% .3% 3.5% 11.5% 80.5% 131
Lexington Area 1.8% 5.6% 3.6% 11.6% 77.3% 224
Appalachian ADDs 1% .5% 2.9% 10.2% 86.4% 334
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 1.3% 2% 3.0% 14.2% 81.3% 915
R Born in Appalachia Only 1.8% 98.2% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 1.5% 4.1% 14.2% 80.2% 165
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 1% 5.6% 3.3% 5.1% 85.9% 253
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Question 38: How often do you use your cell phone to write text messages or emails while driving?

EVERY TIME ALMOST EVERY ALMOST
YOU DRIVE TIME OCCASIONALLY NEVER NEVER Count
Insurance Status Insured 1.4% 1.4% 11.1% 82.7% 1084
Not insured/Don't Know 3% 16.9% 80.4% 271
Type of Insurance Employer based 1.5% .3% 13.0% 81.1% 620
Medicare 2.3% 96.6% 168
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Question 39: Do you have any kind of health care coverage, including health insurance, prepaid plans such as HMOs, or
government plans such as Medicare or Medicaid?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 77.4% 22.5% 1% 1676
Sex Male 74.8% 24.9% .3% 805
Female 79.8% 20.2% 871
Race African-American 80.4% 19.6% 114
White 77.4% 22.5% 2% 1511
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 65.0% 35.0% 345
30to 45 71.4% 28.6% 569
46 to 64 82.2% 17.3% 5% 476
65 and over 96.4% 3.6% 276
Education Less than high school 78.0% 22.0% 434
High school graduate 72.2% 27.4% A% 557
Some college 75.4% 24.6% 419
College graduate 90.6% 9.4% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 58.3% 41.7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 69.3% 30.7% 306
Above 200% FPL 85.6% 14.0% 4% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 80.3% 19.6% 2% 1353
No 65.3% 34.7% 323
Party ID Democrat 79.8% 19.9% .3% 723
Independent 66.0% 34.0% 243
Republican 80.5% 19.5% 575
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 73.4% 26.6% 463
Louisville Area 78.5% 20.8% .6% 360
Northern Kentucky 74.2% 25.8% 158
Lexington Area 80.7% 19.3% 287
Appalachian ADDs 79.7% 20.3% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 74.9% 24.9% 2% 1119
R Born in Appalachia Only 50.9% 49.1% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 80.6% 19.4% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 85.5% 14.5% 328
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Question 40: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

PLAN THROUGH MEDICARE /
PLAN THROUGH SPOUSE'S PLAN PURCHASED MEDICARE
EMPLOYER EMPLOYER YOURSELF ADVANTAGE MEDICAID
Kentucky Residents 39.6% 12.8% 6.2% 18.6% 7.0%
Sex Male 48.7% 5.3% 6.6% 18.8% 4.1%
Female 31.6% 19.2% 5.9% 18.4% 9.5%
Race African-American 26.1% 4.8% 16.1% 12.1% 30.0%
White 40.6% 13.3% 5.6% 19.1% 5.2%
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 35.8% 6.6% 10.5% 1.6% 12.6%
30 to 45 54.6% 19.8% 3.5% 7.5% 8.0%
46 to 64 47.1% 15.7% 6.1% 13.3% 6.6%
65 and over 8.9% 3.3% 6.9% 57.4% 1.3%
Education Less than high school 15.6% 10.3% 7.2% 25.8% 16.6%
High school graduate 41.6% 11.6% 5.7% 22.5% 6.2%
Some college 44.2% 14.5% 6.0% 13.8% 2.8%
College graduate 63.6% 16.2% 6.0% 7.8% 1%
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 20.9% 2.3% 3.0% 25.1% 22.3%
Between 100% and 200% FPL 26.8% 14.3% 6.3% 33.6% 5.7%
Above 200% FPL 56.1% 15.2% 6.7% 10.6% 1.3%
Registered to Vote Yes 41.9% 12.7% 7.0% 19.3% 4.7%
No 27.4% 13.1% 2.3% 15.0% 18.7%
Party ID Democrat 35.8% 10.0% 6.6% 20.5% 9.8%
Independent 44.8% 8.6% 8.2% 17.1% 3.6%
Republican 43.8% 17.6% 5.2% 16.7% 4.7%
Geographical Region ~ Western Kentucky 34.7% 10.9% 6.2% 21.3% 8.8%
Louisville Area 45.9% 17.4% 4.1% 16.4% 7.5%
Northern Kentucky 53.2% 10.0% 4.3% 13.1% 6.9%
Lexington Area 43.2% 16.7% 9.8% 17.3% 1.1%
Appalachian ADDs 31.7% 8.9% 6.2% 20.5% 8.8%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 41.1% 12.7% 4.5% 17.5% 7.0%
R Born in Appalachia Only 49.6% 8.9% 41.5%
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 39.2% 25.6% 7.0% 15.4% 7.4%
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 34.6% 5.5% 11.0% 22.8% 6.8%
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Question 40: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

GET HEALTH
BOTH MEDICARE INSURANCE
AND MEDICAID SOMEWHERE ELSE DON'T KNOW. MEDICARE COMB. MEDICAID COMB.

Kentucky Residents 6.0% 3.7% 2.6% 1.5% .0%
Sex Male 5.4% 4.3% 2.4% 1.5%

Female 6.4% 3.2% 2.7% 1.6% .0%
Race African-American 5.3% 4.8% .3%

White 6.2% 3.9% 2.5% 1.6% .0%
Age of Respondent 18 t0 29 7.2% 16.8% 6.4%

30 to 45 2.7% 5% 2.8%

46 to 64 5.3% 1.3% .8% .6%

65 and over 11.0% 4% 1.8% 6.7% .0%
Education Less than high school 15.2% 4.3% 2.1% 1.6%

High school graduate 3.6% 1.4% 3.9% 1.7% .0%

Some college 3.1% 7.6% 3.1% 1.5%

College graduate .6% 1.6% 4% 1.3%
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 17.9% 2.1% 4.1% 7% 1%

Between 100% and 200% FPL 5.3% 7% 2.8% 2.6%

Above 200% FPL 1.3% 2.4% 2.6% 1.5%
Registered to Vote Yes 5.5% 3.0% 2.2% 1.5% .0%

No 8.1% 7.4% 4.8% 1.6%
Party ID Democrat 7.8% 3.8% 2.5% 1.4%

Independent 5.3% 3.0% 4.6% 3.3%

Republican 3.6% 3.0% 1.1% 1.4% .0%
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 5.5% 5.2% 3.8% 1.0%

Louisville Area 3.2% 2.2% 3% 1.9%

Northern Kentucky 3.2% 3.1% 1% 3.1% 1%

Lexington Area 2.8% 2.2% 4.5% 1.7%

Appalachian ADDs 12.1% 4.8% 2.6% 1.1%
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 5.9% 4.4% 2.6% 1.7% .0%

R Born in Appalachia Only

R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 1.5% 1.8% 1.0%

R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 8.9% 3.0% 4.3% 1.5%

Kentucky Health Issues Poll #3, December 2010
Institute for Policy Research
University of Cincinnati.

Page 67 of 81



Question 40: Which type of health insurance do you now have? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

OTHER COMB.  VETERAN'S INS. Count
Kentucky Residents 6% 1.6% 1297
Sex Male .3% 2.8% 602
Female .8% 5% 695
Race African-American 1% .3% 91
White .6% 1.3% 1169
Age of Respondent 18to 29 4% 2.0% 224
30 to 45 1% .6% 406
46 to 64 .3% 2.9% 391
65 and over 1.7% A% 266
Education Less than high school 2% .9% 338
High school graduate 7% 1.1% 402
Some college 1.1% 2.3% 316
College graduate 1% 2.3% 236
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 1.4% 2% 182
Between 100% and 200% FPL 1.1% .9% 212
Above 200% FPL .3% 1.9% 549
Registered to Vote Yes .6% 1.6% 1086
No 2% 1.4% 211
Party ID Democrat 2% 1.6% 577
Independent 7% .9% 161
Republican 1.1% 1.8% 463
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 1.3% 1.3% 340
Louisville Area .0% 1.1% 283
Northern Kentucky 1.1% 1.2% 117
Lexington Area 1% 232
Appalachian ADDs 4% 2.9% 326
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 6% 2.0% 839
R Born in Appalachia Only 11
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 6% 5% 167
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia .6% 1.0% 281
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Question 41: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that includes Kentucky Health

Choices, PASSPORT or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 7.8% 90.7% 1.5% 1130
Sex Male 8.6% 89.1% 2.3% 545
Female 7.0% 92.1% .9% 585
Race African-American 11.2% 88.8% 59
White 7.5% 90.8% 1.7% 1036
Age of Respondent 18to 29 9.2% 87.0% 3.9% 180
30 to 45 6.2% 91.1% 2.7% 363
46 to 64 5.9% 93.9% 2% 344
65 and over 12.1% 87.9% 1% 233
Education Less than high school 16.5% 83.5% 231
High school graduate 11.3% 85.8% 2.9% 363
Some college 2.3% 95.5% 2.1% 297
College graduate .8% 99.0% 2% 235
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 11.9% 79.9% 8.2% 109
Between 100% and 200% FPL 7.1% 92.9% 189
Above 200% FPL 4.8% 94.9% 3% 535
Registered to Vote Yes 6.2% 92.3% 1.6% 975
No 18.0% 80.7% 1.3% 155
Party ID Democrat 13.3% 86.2% 5% 475
Independent 2.7% 94.2% 3.1% 146
Republican 4.4% 93.1% 2.5% 424
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 9.5% 88.5% 2.0% 292
Louisville Area 7.7% 92.3% .0% 253
Northern Kentucky 3.7% 95.3% 1.1% 105
Lexington Area 2.8% 97.0% 1% 223
Appalachian ADDs 11.8% 84.2% 3.9% 258
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 7.8% 91.2% 1.0% 730
R Born in Appalachia Only 100.0% 11
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 10.9% 89.0% 2% 152
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 6.1% 89.6% 4.3% 237
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Question 41: Are you covered by MEDICAID, the government assistance program that
includes Kentucky Health Choices, PASSPORT or Medicaid waiver programs? [ONLY ASKED
OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 4.7% 94.6% 8% 679
Medicare 10.5% 86.5% 3.0% 241
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Question 42: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health insurance or health care

coverage? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 11.7% 88.1% 2% 1297
Sex Male 14.0% 85.6% 4% 602
Female 9.7% 90.2% 1% 695
Race African-American 41.8% 58.2% 91
White 9.4% 90.4% .3% 1169
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.6% 71.1% 1.3% 224
30to 45 14.1% 85.9% 406
46 to 64 6.3% 93.7% 391
65 and over 2.8% 97.2% 266
Education Less than high school 16.8% 83.2% 338
High school graduate 11.3% 88.6% 1% 402
Some college 11.6% 88.4% 316
College graduate 5.4% 93.6% 1.0% 236
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 21.8% 78.2% 182
Between 100% and 200% FPL 10.8% 89.2% 212
Above 200% FPL 10.0% 89.6% 4% 549
Registered to Vote Yes 8.9% 90.8% 2% 1086
No 25.8% 73.9% .3% 211
Party ID Democrat 14.5% 85.4% 1% 577
Independent 8.1% 91.9% 161
Republican 8.7% 90.8% .5% 463
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 10.4% 89.6% 340
Louisville Area 9.3% 90.7% 283
Northern Kentucky 9.7% 89.8% 5% 117
Lexington Area 15.2% 84.8% 232
Appalachian ADDs 13.3% 86.0% 1% 326
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 12.0% 87.9% 1% 839
R Born in Appalachia Only 11.5% 88.5% 11
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 10.7% 87.8% 1.4% 167
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 11.3% 88.7% 281
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Question 42: During the past 12 months, was there any time that you did not have any health
insurance or health care coverage? [ONLY ASKED OF THOSE WITH INSURANCE]

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 7.7% 92.3% 679
Medicare 12.8% 87.2% 241
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Question 43: Not including yourself

insurance?

...Is there anyone else in your household who is not currently covered by health

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count
Kentucky Residents 20.4% 79.3% .3% 1677
Sex Male 22.3% 77.3% .5% 805
Female 18.7% 81.2% 1% 871
Race African-American 18.5% 81.5% 113
White 20.5% 79.2% .3% 1512
Age of Respondent 18to 29 20.2% 78.9% .9% 345
30to 45 26.1% 73.7% 2% 569
46 to 64 19.2% 80.8% 476
65 and over 11.4% 88.5% 1% 276
Education Less than high school 24.2% 75.7% 1% 434
High school graduate 23.0% 76.2% .8% 558
Some college 21.0% 79.0% 419
College graduate 8.2% 91.8% 261
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 34.3% 65.6% 1% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 30.3% 68.9% .8% 307
Above 200% FPL 11.8% 88.2% 641
Registered to Vote Yes 17.6% 82.2% 1% 1353
No 32.1% 67.0% 1.0% 323
Party ID Democrat 19.6% 80.3% 1% 723
Independent 25.9% 74.1% 243
Republican 15.0% 84.3% 1% 575
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 22.3% 77.7% 463
Louisville Area 19.7% 80.3% 360
Northern Kentucky 21.1% 75.9% 3.0% 158
Lexington Area 20.2% 79.8% 287
Appalachian ADDs 18.8% 81.2% 409
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 19.4% 80.2% 4% 1120
R Born in Appalachia Only 37.0% 63.0% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 35.1% 64.9% 207
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 13.5% 86.4% 1% 328
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Question 43: Not including yourself...is there anyone else in your household who is not currently

covered by health insurance?

YES NO DON'T KNOW Count

Insurance Status Insured 14.0% 85.9% 1% 1297
Not insured/Don't Know 42.3% 56.7% 1.0% 379
Type of Insurance Employer based 11.2% 88.8% 679
Medicare 23.0% 76.9% 1% 241
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Kentucky Residents 68.4% 9.1% 22.5% 1671
Sex Male 64.4% 10.5% 25.1% 800
Female 72.0% 7.8% 20.2% 871
Race African-American 46.8% 33.6% 19.6% 114
White 70.2% 7.3% 22.6% 1506
Age of Respondent 18 to 29 46.6% 18.1% 35.3% 342
30 to 45 61.4% 10.1% 28.6% 569
46 to 64 77.4% 5.2% 17.4% 473
65 and over 93.7% 2.7% 3.6% 276
Education Less than high school 64.9% 13.1% 22.0% 434
High school graduate 64.3% 8.2% 27.5% 554
Some college 66.7% 8.7% 24.6% 419
College graduate 85.6% 5.0% 9.5% 258
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 45.6% 12.7% 41.7% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.8% 7.5% 30.7% 306
Above 200% FPL 77.3% 8.6% 14.1% 637
Registered to Vote Yes 73.2% 7.2% 19.6% 1348
No 48.4% 16.9% 34.7% 323
Party ID Democrat 68.5% 11.6% 20.0% 720
Independent 60.7% 5.3% 34.0% 243
Republican 73.4% 7.0% 19.6% 573
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 65.8% 7.7% 26.6% 463
Louisville Area 71.7% 7.4% 21.0% 358
Northern Kentucky 66.8% 7.2% 25.9% 157
Lexington Area 68.4% 12.3% 19.3% 287
Appalachian ADDs 69.0% 10.6% 20.4% 406
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 66.1% 9.0% 24.9% 1116
R Born in Appalachia Only 45.1% 5.9% 49.1% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 71.6% 8.8% 19.7% 205
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 75.9% 9.7% 14.5% 328
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Insured Insured, but uninsured in past 12 months Uninsured Count
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 92.3% 7.7% 679
Medicare 87.2% 12.8% 241
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured Currently uninsured /
in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count
Kentucky Residents 68.4% 31.6% 1671
Sex Male 64.4% 35.6% 800
Female 72.0% 28.0% 871
Race African-American 46.8% 53.2% 114
White 70.2% 29.8% 1506
Age of Respondent 18to 29 46.6% 53.4% 342
30to 45 61.4% 38.6% 569
46 to 64 77.4% 22.6% 473
65 and over 93.7% 6.3% 276
Education Less than high school 64.9% 35.1% 434
High school graduate 64.3% 35.7% 554
Some college 66.7% 33.3% 419
College graduate 85.6% 14.4% 258
Poverty Status 100% and below FPL 45.6% 54.4% 311
Between 100% and 200% FPL 61.8% 38.2% 306
Above 200% FPL 77.3% 22.7% 637
Registered to Vote Yes 73.2% 26.8% 1348
No 48.4% 51.6% 323
Party ID Democrat 68.5% 31.5% 720
Independent 60.7% 39.3% 243
Republican 73.4% 26.6% 573
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 65.8% 34.2% 463
Louisville Area 71.7% 28.3% 358
Northern Kentucky 66.8% 33.2% 157
Lexington Area 68.4% 31.6% 287
Appalachian ADDs 69.0% 31.0% 406
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 66.1% 33.9% 1116
R Born in Appalachia Only 45.1% 54.9% 22
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 71.6% 28.4% 205
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 75.9% 24.1% 328
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Current Insurance/Insurance In Past Year

Currently insured / Insured Currently uninsured /
in the past year Uninsured in the past year Count
Type of Insurance ~ Employer based 92.3% 7.7% 679
Medicare 87.2% 12.8% 241
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Poverty Status

100% and below FPL Between 100% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Kentucky Residents 24.7% 24.4% 50.9% 1260
Sex Male 26.9% 23.1% 49.9% 655
Female 22.3% 25.7% 52.0% 604
Race African-American 34.5% 19.2% 46.3% 88
White 24.0% 24.7% 51.3% 1141
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.4% 22.9% 49.7% 248
30 to 45 25.7% 23.2% 51.1% 467
46 to 64 22.7% 18.5% 58.7% 346
65 and over 21.9% 39.4% 38.7% 197
Education Less than high school 48.9% 27.7% 23.4% 284
High school graduate 19.1% 31.2% 49.7% 416
Some college 21.5% 22.9% 55.6% 348
College graduate 8.8% 8.9% 82.3% 212
Registered to Vote Yes 20.2% 25.9% 53.9% 1044
No 46.9% 16.7% 36.4% 215
Party ID Democrat 24.7% 27.2% 48.1% 533
Independent 34.0% 27.5% 38.5% 193
Republican 17.1% 21.5% 61.3% 449
Geographical Region  Western Kentucky 34.0% 20.4% 45.7% 344
Louisville Area 16.8% 23.2% 59.9% 267
Northern Kentucky 16.8% 30.0% 53.2% 123
Lexington Area 16.9% 18.9% 64.2% 215
Appalachian ADDs 29.8% 31.3% 38.9% 311
Appalachian Status R Not Appalachian 25.0% 23.1% 51.9% 843
R Born in Appalachia Only 33.3% 35.2% 31.5% 18
R's Parent(s) Born in Appalachia Only 20.4% 27.8% 51.8% 160
R and Parent(s) Both Born in Appalachia 26.0% 25.8% 48.2% 239
Insurance Status Insured 19.3% 22.5% 58.2% 943
Not insured/Don't Know 41.0% 29.8% 29.2% 316
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Poverty Status

100% and below FPL Between 100% and 200% FPL Above 200% FPL Count
Type of Insurance Employer based 8.1% 16.7% 75.2% 521
Medicare 26.0% 40.7% 33.2% 175
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